
2021 Kootenay Regional Event Skater Groupings 2021-02-09

Skater Name Last Skater Home Club Event Category Group 
Charlize Du Preez Kimberley SC Gold Artistic
Yvonne Gregory Beaver Valley (BC) FSC Gold Artistic
Zoe Marina Kimberley SC Gold Artistic
Bianca Marina Kimberley SC Gold Artistic
Brenna Paulsen Beaver Valley (BC) FSC Gold Artistic
Shanniah Richmond Fernie SC Gold Artistic
Yvonne Gregory Beaver Valley (BC) FSC Gold Women
Bianca Marina Kimberley SC Gold Women
Braylin Biddlecombe Kimberley SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 1
Willow Charlebois Sparwood SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 1
Oceane Cheon Nelson FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 1
Vienna Ferguson Nelson FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 1
Paisley Jarvis Nelson FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 1
Nola Locker Fernie SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 1
Poppy Terpstra Beaver Valley (BC) FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 1
Ayleigha Campbell Sparwood SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 2
Raelyn Gorrie Sparwood SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 2
Emma Jacobsen Columbia Valley FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 2
Milo Jarvis Nelson FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 2
Shyanne Pidwerbeski Fernie SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 2
Kyra Tarves Kimberley SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 2
Irene Yu Creston Valley FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 2
Sydney Biddlecombe Kimberley SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Clodagh Dressler Fernie SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Lora-Rae Fairservice Sparwood SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Ashley Frederick Creston Valley FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Jazmin Lehocky Kimberley SC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Paige Purcell Nelson FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Paige Vince Nelson FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Oona Williams Rossland FSC STAR 2 Girls & Boys 3
Maegan Fowler Sparwood SC STAR 3 Girls 1
Evolette Hols Fernie SC STAR 3 Girls 1
Payton Kaiser Elkford FSC STAR 3 Girls 1
Taryn Mutcher Fernie SC STAR 3 Girls 1
Lyric Podrasky Fernie SC STAR 3 Girls 1
Morgan Pryhitko Fernie SC STAR 3 Girls 1
Nicole Roa Fernie SC STAR 3 Girls 1
Nikita Spencer Elkford FSC STAR 3 Girls 1
Ryan Anderson Cranbrook SC STAR 3 Girls 2
Danika Dewar Fernie SC STAR 3 Girls 2
Ellie Kermode Rossland FSC STAR 3 Girls 2
Eva Manaigre Rossland FSC STAR 3 Girls 2
Raisa Nazaroff Nelson FSC STAR 3 Girls 2
Georgia Nelson Fernie SC STAR 3 Girls 2
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Amelia Spencer Elkford FSC STAR 3 Girls 2
Cassidy Wood Creston Valley FSC STAR 3 Girls 2
Tiia Brackett Nelson FSC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Mackenzie Derosier Kimberley SC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Cassee Gilbert Sparwood SC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Nevaeh Kerkhoven Fernie SC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Ava Mattersdorfer Fernie SC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Olivia Sombrowski Fernie SC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Sage Wanhella Nelson FSC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Everest Williams Rossland FSC STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over
Aili Brackett Nelson FSC STAR 4 Girls U13
Kendra De Bruyne Kimberley SC STAR 4 Girls U13
Julia De Bruyne Kimberley SC STAR 4 Girls U13
Genevieve Edwards Kimberley SC STAR 4 Girls U13
Payton Fowler Rossland FSC STAR 4 Girls U13
Kara KAKUNO Columbia Valley FSC STAR 4 Girls U13
Piper Silliphant Chalabi Kimberley SC STAR 4 Girls U13
Jessica Streker Fernie SC STAR 4 Girls U13
Aili Brackett Nelson FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Tiia Brackett Nelson FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Danika Dewar Fernie SC STAR 5 Artistic
Payton Fowler Rossland FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Cassee Gilbert Sparwood SC STAR 5 Artistic
Evolette Hols Fernie SC STAR 5 Artistic
Payton Kaiser Elkford FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Ellie Kermode Rossland FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Eva Manaigre Rossland FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Taryn Mutcher Fernie SC STAR 5 Artistic
Gerogia Nelson Fernie SC STAR 5 Artistic
Everest Williams Rossland FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley FSC STAR 5 Artistic
Celtie-Rae Auger Elkford FSC STAR 5 Girls 13 & Over
Julia Chalifour Kimberley SC STAR 5 Girls 13 & Over
KATRINA PEZESHKI Cranbrook SC STAR 5 Girls 13 & Over
Makayla Pickering Nelson FSC STAR 5 Girls 13 & Over
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley FSC STAR 5 Girls 13 & Over
Avery Chardonnens Fernie SC STAR 5 Girls U13
Allison Cote Cranbrook SC STAR 5 Girls U13
Carmyn Forsyth Sparwood SC STAR 5 Girls U13
Virushaa Bahra Cranbrook SC STAR 7 Artistic
Avery Chardonnens Fernie SC STAR 7 Artistic
Kendra De Bruyne Kimberley SC STAR 7 Artistic
Ocea Dubray Columbia Valley FSC STAR 7 Artistic
Genevieve Edwards Kimberley SC STAR 7 Artistic
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Nevaeh Kerkhoven Fernie SC STAR 7 Artistic
Ceili Kooznetsoff-Szaroz Nelson FSC STAR 7 Artistic
Piper Silliphant Chalabi Kimberley SC STAR 7 Artistic
Jessica Streker Fernie SC STAR 7 Artistic
Ocea Dubray Columbia Valley FSC STAR 7 Women (Short Program)
Mackenzie Mayea Elkford FSC STAR 7 Women (Short Program)
Evan Jiang Kimberley SC STAR 8 Men
Ocea Dubray Columbia Valley FSC STAR 8 Women
Mackenzie Mayea Elkford FSC STAR 8 Women
Julia Chalifour Kimberley SC STAR 9 Artistic
Bree Chardonnens Fernie SC STAR 9 Artistic
Allison Cote Cranbrook SC STAR 9 Artistic
KATRINA PEZESHKI Cranbrook SC STAR 9 Artistic
Bree Chardonnens Fernie SC STAR 9 Women (Short Program)
Yvonne Gregory Beaver Valley (BC) FSC STAR 9 Women (Short Program)
Bianca Marina Kimberley SC STAR 9 Women (Short Program)


